FS Series DC-HVDC Converter
Input
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage 6,000 VDC See Models and Ratings Table
Output Current 50 mA See Models and Ratings Table
Output Voltage Tolerance +5, -5 % At Max Vout, Full Load
Minimum Load No minimum load required

input voltage are actively monitored with supervisory circuits and fed into a shutdown circuit, preventing excessive input voltage or over-temperature
failures. Should preset limits be exceeded, the power supply will be temporarily disabled. A TTL-compatible, latching alarm signal on Pin 6 transitions
from low to high to indicate an alarm condition has occurred. Sustained presence of an input over-voltage may damage input components. The user
should respond to the alarm by removing the potentially damaging input.
If/when the fault condition is removed, the unit will recover and restore itself to normal operation, ensuring maximum reliability in the field. However,
the pin 6 error signal will remain high to indicate an alarm event has occurred. To clear the alarm output, the +5V logic input must be toggled low
for >250ms, then returned high.
The fault monitor circuits are powered by the +5V logic input voltage and draw <25mA.
SMART Protection features are not included with B suffix.
Models & Ratings
Output Voltage Output Current Ripple Polarity Input Voltage Input Current,
No Load
Input Current,
Full Load Model Number
0 to 200V 50mA <6% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS02-12
0 to 200V 50mA <6% Reversible 24V <150mA <650mA FS02-24
0 to 200V 50mA <6% Reversible 24V <150mA <650mA FS02-24BT
0 to +/-100V 50mA <6% Bipolar 12V <300mA <1.25A FS02CT-12
0 to +/-100V 50mA <6% Bipolar 15V <250mA <1.15A FS02CT-15
0 to +/-100V 50mA <6% Bipolar 24V <150mA <650mA FS02CT-24
0 to 300V 33.3mA <2% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS03-12
0 to 500V 20mA <2% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS05-12
0 to 500V 20mA <2% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS05-12B
0 to 500V 20mA <2% Reversible 15V <250mA <1.15A FS05-15
0 to 500V 20mA <2% Reversible 24V <150mA <650mA FS05-24
0 to 500V 20mA <2% Reversible 24V <150mA <650mA FS05-24B
0 to 500V 20mA <2% Reversible 28V <125mA <500mA FS05-28
0 to 500V 20mA <2% Reversible 28V <125mA <500mA FS05-28B
0 to +/-250V 20mA <2% Bipolar 12V <300mA <1.25A FS05CT-12
0 to +/-250V 20mA <2% Bipolar 24V <150mA <650mA FS05CT-24
0 to 1,000V 10mA <1% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS10-12
0 to 1,000V 10mA <1% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS10-12B
0 to 1,000V 10mA <1% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS10-12BT
0 to 1,000V 10mA <1% Reversible 24V <150mA <650mA FS10-24
0 to +/-500V 10mA <1% Bipolar 12V <300mA <1.25A FS10CT-12
0 to +/-500V 10mA <1% Bipolar 24V <150mA <650mA FS10CT-24
0 to 2,000V 5mA <2.5% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS20-12
0 to 2,000V 5mA <2.5% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS20-12B
0 to 2,000V 5mA <2.5% Reversible 15V <250mA <1.15A FS20-15
0 to +/-1,000V 5mA <2.5% Bipolar 12V <300mA <1.25A FS20CT-12T
0 to +/-1,000V 5mA <2.5% Bipolar 15V <250mA <1.15A FS20CT-15
0 to +/-1,000V 5mA <2.5% Bipolar 24V <150mA <650mA FS20CT-24
0 to +/-1,000V 5mA <2.5% Bipolar 28V <125mA <500mA FS20CT-28
0 to 3,000V 3.33mA <2% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS30-12
0 to 3,000V 3.33mA <2% Reversible 24V <150mA <650mA FS30-24B
0 to 4,000V 2.5mA <1.5% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS40-12
0 to 4,000V 2.5mA <1.5% Reversible 12V <300mA <1.25A FS40-12B